ASCTB17E   202009Panasonic Corporation 2020
DS E
Rated coil voltage(DC)
1.5, 3, 5, 6, 9, 12, 24, 48 V
Operating function
Nil：Single side stable
L2：2 coil latching
Type

9.99.9
1515
ORDERING INFORMATION (PART NO.)
ORDERING INFORMATION (TYPE NO.)
industrial.panasonic.com/ac/e/2020.10 ー 1 ー
Signal Relays (2A or less) DS RELAYS
Panasonic Corporation Electromechanical Control Business Division
industrial.panasonic.com/ac/e/ ASCTB17E   202009Panasonic Corporation 2020
TYPES
PC board terminal
Standard type (M): Carton
Contact
arrangement
Rated coil
voltage
Single side stable 2 coil latching Standard packing
Type No. Part No. Type No. Part No. Inner carton Outer carton
1 Form C
1.5 V DC DS1E-M-DC1.5V AG201044 DS1E-ML2-DC1.5V AG221044
50 pcs. 500 pcs.
3 V DC DS1E-M-DC3V AG201144 DS1E-ML2-DC3V AG221144
5 V DC DS1E-M-DC5V AG201944 DS1E-ML2-DC5V AG221944
6 V DC DS1E-M-DC6V AG201244 DS1E-ML2-DC6V AG221244
9 V DC DS1E-M-DC9V AG201744 DS1E-ML2-DC9V AG221744
12 V DC DS1E-M-DC12V AG201344 DS1E-ML2-DC12V AG221344
24 V DC DS1E-M-DC24V AG201444 DS1E-ML2-DC24V AG221444
48 V DC DS1E-M-DC48V AG201544 DS1E-ML2-DC48V AG221544
High sensitivity type (S): Carton
Contact
arrangement
Rated coil
voltage
Single side stable 2 coil latching Standard packing
Type No. Part No. Type No. Part No. Inner carton Outer carton
1 Form C
1.5 V DC DS1E-S-DC1.5V AG231044 DS1E-SL2-DC1.5V AG251044
50 pcs. 500 pcs.
3 V DC DS1E-S-DC3V AG231144 DS1E-SL2-DC3V AG251144
5 V DC DS1E-S-DC5V AG231944 DS1E-SL2-DC5V AG251944
6 V DC DS1E-S-DC6V AG231244 DS1E-SL2-DC6V AG251244
9 V DC DS1E-S-DC9V AG231744 DS1E-SL2-DC9V AG251744
12 V DC DS1E-S-DC12V AG231344 DS1E-SL2-DC12V AG251344
24 V DC DS1E-S-DC24V AG231444 DS1E-SL2-DC24V AG251444
48 V DC DS1E-S-DC48V AG231544 DS1E-SL2-DC48V AG251544
ー 2 ー
Signal Relays (2A or less) DS RELAYS
Panasonic Corporation Electromechanical Control Business Division
industrial.panasonic.com/ac/e/ ASCTB17E   202009Panasonic Corporation 2020